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International Response Postal coupens

1963. SHRI B. K. HARIPRASAD:
Wil] the Minister of COMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that International Response Posta) Coupons are to be exchanged only at a few of the main post offices in Delhi and elsewhere and if so list of such post offices;

(b) whether Government are aware that these coupons are being honoured only at Parliament Street and are being refused at places like Lodi Road, if so, the reasons therefor; and

() what steps Government propose to take to ensure that these coupons are honoured at any of the post offices or atleast at the sub-post offices at Malaviya Nagar and Yusuf
Sarai?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI P. V. RANGAYYA NAIDU):
(a) to (¢) All Head Post Offices and Departmental Sub Post Offices in the country are required to provide facilities for the exchange of International Reply Coupons. In Delhi, howcver, 12 post offices listed in Statement are exchanging International Reply Coupons (See below). There are no reports of refusal of these Coupons at Lodhi Road Head Post-Office in Delhi. Instructions have been reiterated to ensure that all Departmental Post Offices in Delht and elsewhere provide facility for exchange of International Reply Postal Coupons.

[28 JULY 1992 ]
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Statement

S.No.

Name of HO/SO Status
1. Parliament Street HO
2. Sarojini Nagar . . HO
3. New Delhi GPO HO
4. Delhi GPO HO
5. Inderprastha . . HO
6. Ramesh Nagar . . HO
7. Lodi Road HO
8. Ashok Vihar : RO
9. DHQ. P.O. . . . SO
10. Lajpat Nagar . . . SO
11. Connaught Place . . SO
12. Eastern Court - . . SO
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